
                 IWS Family Health Dunning, 6416 W Belmont Ave Chicago, IL. 60634
Fee for Medical

A B C D E
Poverty level 100% 101% to 138% 139% to 150% 151% to 200%

**Nominal Fee $30
Family Size Annual Income

1 15,960 $15,961 to $22,025 $22,026 to $23,940 $23,941 to $31,920 $31,921

2 21,640 $21,641 to $29,863 $29,864 to $32,460 $32,461 to $43,280 $43,281

3 27,320 $27,321 to $37,702 $37,703 to $40,980 $40,981 to $54,640 $54,641

4 33,000 $33,001 to $45,540 $45,541 to $49,500 $49,501 to $66,000 $66,001

5 38,680 $38,681 to $53,378 $53,379 to $58,020 $58,021 to $77,360 $77,361

6 44,360 $44,361 to $61,217 $61,218 to $66,540 $66,541 to $88,720 $88,721

7 50,040 $50,041 to $69,055 $69,056 to $75,060 $75,061 to $100,080 $100,081

8 55,720 $55,721 to $76,894 $76,895 to $83,580 $83,581 to $111,440 $111,441

9 $61,400 $61,401 to $84,732 $84,733 to $92,100 $92,101 to $122,800 $122,801

10 $67,080 $67,081 to $92,570 $92,571 to $100,620 $100,621 to $134,160 $134,161

11 $72,760 $72,761 to $100,409 $100,410 to $109,140 $109,141 to $145,520 $145,521

12 $78,440 $78,441 to $108,247 $108,248 to $117,660 $117,661 to $156,880 $156,881

Income Guidelines revised by Elsa Garcia, Director of Revenue Cycle on 01/15/2026 based on the 2026 Federal Poverty Guidelines
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2026/01/15/2026-00755/annual-update-of-the-hhs-poverty-guidelines.
To apply for a sliding fee discount, please ask one of our staff for a Sliding Fee Discount Application.

Heidi Ortolaza-Alvea   Date Jose Galarza Date Karen Williams, CPA Date
Approved by CEO Approved by CHAIO

Revised 1/15/2026 Policy Approved by the Governing board on: January 27, 2026

Approved by CFO

Annual Income Annual Income

*CHAT (Child-centered Health & Advanced Therapies)

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

Infant Welfare Society of Chicago, 3600 W Fullerton Ave Chicago, IL. 60647

SFY 2026-2027

$45 $75 Full Fee$60
201% and over

Effective date 02/01/2026

Schedule of Discounts

Fee Scale for Medical, Behavioral Health and CHAT* Services

Attachment A

Annual Income

For families with more than 12 persons, add $5,680 for each additional person.

Annual Income

and Over

and Over

01/28/2026
Heidi Ortolaza-Alvear (Jan 28, 2026 16:51:27 CST)

01/28/2026 01/28/2026

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2026/01/15/2026-00755/annual-update-of-the-hhs-poverty-guidelines.


A B C D E
Poverty level 100% 101% to 138% 139% to 150% 151% to 200%

**Nominal Fee $60
Family Size Annual Income

1 $15,960 $15,961 to $22,025 $22,026 to $23,940 $23,941 to $31,920 $31,921

2 $21,640 $21,641 to $29,863 $29,864 to $32,460 $32,461 to $43,280 $43,281

3 $27,320 $27,321 to $37,702 $37,703 to $40,980 $40,981 to $54,640 $54,641

4 $33,000 $33,001 to $45,540 $45,541 to $49,500 $49,501 to $66,000 $66,001

5 $38,680 $38,681 to $53,378 $53,379 to $58,020 $58,021 to $77,360 $77,361

6 $44,360 $44,361 to $61,217 $61,218 to $66,540 $66,541 to $88,720 $88,721

7 $50,040 $50,041 to $69,055 $69,056 to $75,060 $75,061 to $100,080 $100,081

8 $55,720 $55,721 to $76,894 $76,895 to $83,580 $83,581 to $111,440 $111,441

9 $61,400 $61,401 to $84,732 $84,733 to $92,100 $92,101 to $122,800 $122,801

10 $67,080 $67,081 to $92,570 $92,571 to $100,620 $100,621 to $134,160 $134,161

11 $72,760 $72,761 to $100,409 $100,410 to $109,140 $109,141 to $145,520 $145,521
12 $78,440 $78,441 to $108,247 $108,248 to $117,660 $117,661 to $156,880 $156,881

Income Guidelines revised by Elsa Garcia, Director of Revenue Cycle on 01/15/2026 based on the 2026 Federal Poverty Guidelines
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2026/01/15/2026-00755/annual-update-of-the-hhs-poverty-guidelines.

To apply for a sliding fee discount, please ask one of our staff for a Sliding Fee Discount Application.

Heidi Ortolaza-Alvear,  Date Date Karen Williams, CPA Date
Approved by CEO Approved by CHAIO

Revised 1/15/2026 Policy Approved by the Governing board on: January 27, 2026

and Over

Annual Income

and Over

Annual Income Annual Income Annual Income

Infant Welfare Society of Chicago, 3600 W Fullerton Ave Chicago, IL. 60647

Effective date 02/01/2026

Attachment B
Fee Scale for Dental Services

Schedule of Discounts
SFY 2026-2027

201% and over
$70 $80 $90 Full Fee

Approved by CFO

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

For families with more than 12 persons, add $5,680 for each additional person.

Jose Galarza

and Over

01/28/2026
Heidi Ortolaza-Alvear (Jan 28, 2026 16:51:27 CST)

01/28/2026 01/28/2026



A B C D E F
Poverty level 100% 101% to 138% 139% to 150% 151% to 200%
Title X fee 0%

**IWS Nominal fee $0
Family Size Annual Income

1 $15,960 $15,961 to $22,025 $22,026 to $23,940 $23,941 to $31,920 $31,921 to $39,900 $39,901

2 $21,640 $21,641 to $29,863 $29,864 to $32,460 $32,461 to $43,280 $43,281 to $54,100 $54,101

3 $27,320 $27,321 to $37,702 $37,703 to $40,980 $40,981 to $54,640 $54,641 to $68,300 $68,301

4 $33,000 $33,001 to $45,540 $45,541 to $49,500 $49,501 to $66,000 $66,001 to $82,500 $82,501

5 $38,680 $38,681 to $53,378 $53,379 to $58,020 $58,021 to $77,360 $77,361 to $96,700 $96,701

6 $44,360 $44,361 to $61,217 $61,218 to $66,540 $66,541 to $88,720 $88,721 to $110,900 $110,901

7 $50,040 $50,041 to $69,055 $69,056 to $75,060 $75,061 to $100,080 $100,081 to $125,100 $125,101

8 $55,720 $55,721 to $76,894 $76,895 to $83,580 $83,581 to $111,440 $111,441 to $139,300 $139,301

9 $61,400 $61,401 to $84,732 $84,733 to $92,100 $92,101 to $122,800 $122,801 to $153,500 $153,501

10 $67,080 $67,081 to $92,570 $92,571 to $100,620 $100,621 to $134,160 $134,161 to $167,700 $167,701

11 $72,760 $72,761 to $100,409 $100,410 to $109,140 $109,141 to $145,520 $145,521 to $181,900 $181,901
12 $78,440 $78,441 to $108,247 $108,248 to $117,660 $117,661 to $156,880 $156,881 to $196,100 $196,101

Income Guidelines revised by Elsa Garcia, Director of Revenue Cycle on 01/15/2026 based on the 2026 Federal Poverty Guidelines
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2026/01/15/2026-00755/annual-update-of-the-hhs-poverty-guidelines.
To apply for a sliding fee discount, please ask one of our staff for a Sliding Fee Discount Application.

Heidi Ortolaza-Alvear, AM  Date Date Karen Williams, CPA Date
Approved by CEO Approved by CHAIO

Revised 1/15/2026 Policy Approved by the Governing board on: January 27, 2026

Jose Galarza

Schedule of Discounts
SFY 2026-2027

Effective date 02/01/2026

and Over

and Over

Approved by CFO

251% and over

Full Fee
Annual Income

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

and Over

201%  to 250%
60% 75% 100%

Infant Welfare Society of Chicago, 3600 W Fullerton Ave Chicago, IL. 60647

Annual Income

For families with more than 12 persons, add $5,680 for each additional person.

Annual Income Annual Income Annual Income

and Over
and Over

$30 $45 $60 $75
20%

Attachment C 
Fee Scale for Family Planning Services

40%

01/28/2026
Heidi Ortolaza-Alvear (Jan 28, 2026 16:51:27 CST)

01/28/2026 01/28/2026
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